FORM PTO-1594 (Rev.6-93) OMB No.. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ი4-16-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1016/400	02
To the Honorat	: Please record the attached 2.17.01
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Knoll Aktiengesell Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation – Federal Republic of Germany Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance:	Name: BASF Aktiengesellschaft Internal Address: Street Address: Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38 City: Ludwigshafen am Rhein Country: Germany Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation – Federal Republic of Germany Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Assignment	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 2,169,046 – ACTIVERT 1,851,855 - MYAVERT ttached? Yes No
	_

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:2
Name:Jacqueline M. Ostroski	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
Street Address: 3000 Continental Drive North	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Mount Olive State: NJ ZIP: 07828-1234	Deposit account number: 021201
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Brian W. Stegman, Esq Name of Person Signing

Fol. 28 2001 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks**

BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

EL695973031 US Express Mail Label

Dated: 3/12/01

04/13/2001 GTON11

(21201

99100000

35

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0159

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Jacqueline M. Ostroski and BASF Corporation, both of whose postal address is 3000 Continental Drive North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234, U.S.A., are hereby designated Assignee's representatives on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the Trademarks may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

BASF Aktiengesellschaft appoints Brian W. Stegman, Registration No. 30,977; Mary E. Golota, Registration No. 36,814; Anne G. Sabourin, Registration No. 33,772; Barbara V. Maurer, Registration No. 31,278; Karen M. Dellerman, Registration No. 33,592; David T. Bancik, Registration No. 36,439; and Fernando A. Borrego, Registration No. 34,780 as its attorneys, with full power of substitution, association and revocation to prosecute these Trademarks in the Patent and Trademark Office and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive Renewal Registrations.

Please direct all communication to Jacqueline M. Ostroski, BASF Corporation, 3000 Continental Drive North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234.

BASF Aktiengesellschaft

nna/ Heumann

Tite: <u>Director Intellectual P</u>roperty

Date: 15 February 2001

ppa Dr. Meyer

Title: <u>Director Intellectual Pro</u>perty

Date: 15 February 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0160



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

03-12-2001
U.S. Patent & TMO10/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 12th day of February , 2001 between Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a principal place of business at Postfach 21 08 05, D-67008 Ludwigshafen, Germany (the "Assignor") and BASF Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal of Republic of Germany, having a principal place of business at Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, Ludwigshafen am Rhein, Germany (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks **ACTIVERT**, Registration No. 2,169,046 and **MYAVERT**, Registration No. 1,851,855 and is the owner of the registrations (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valid consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

THE ASSIGNOR FURTHER AGREES that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize the validity of the assignment or the Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Knoll Aktiengesellschaft

By: ppa

Inge Lins

Title: Senior Authorized Officer

RECORDED: 02/12/2001

12 February, 2001

Susanne Zimmermann

Title: Junior Authorized Officer

Date: 12 February 2001

KMOLL AG Portison 210808 LUDOS LUDVIGSHAELN/RH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0161